

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15506 OF 2025

International Spirits And Wines Association Of....PETITIONER
India

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT
And Anr

Sr. Adv. Mr. Darius Khambata a/w Sr. Adv. Mr. Rohan Shah
a/w Adv. Mr. Darshan Bora Adv. Ms. Aaanchal Mundada Adv.
Kanika Birje Adv. Mohammad Anujwala i/b Economic Laws
Practice for Petitioner
Smt. Neha S. Bhide, AGP a/w Smt. S. D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w
Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for State- Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

DATE : **17th April, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)